BANGLADESH HIGH COMMISSION

CANBERRA
List of Holidays for the Calendar Year 2023
SL Occasion Date Day of the week | Number of
No. : holidays
1. | New Year’s Day 02 January 2023 Monday 1 day
2. | Australia Day 26 January 2023 Thursday 1 day
3. | Shaheed Day & International Mother | 21 February 2023 Tuesday 1 day
Language Day
4. | Canberra Day 13 March 2023 Monday 1 day
5. | Birth Anniversary of the Father of the | 17 March 2023 Friday 1 day
Nation & National Children’s day
Independence & National Day 26 March 2023 Sunday 1 day
Good Friday 07 April 2023 Friday 1 day
. | Easter Monday 10 April 2023 Monday 1 day
09. | Bangla New Year’s Day 14 April 2023 Friday 1 day
10. | *Shab-e-Qadr 19 April 2023 Wednesday 1 day
11. | * Eid-ul-Fitr 21 April 2023 Friday 1 day
22-23 April 2023 Saturday-Sunday 2 day
12. | ANZAC Day 25 April 2023 Tuesday 1 day
13. | * Buddha Purnima 04 May 2023 Thursday 1 day
14. | Reconciliation Day 29 May 2023 Monday 1 day
15. | Birth Day of the Sovereign 12 June 2023 Monday 1 day
16. | * Eid-ul-Azha 28-30 June 2023 Wednesday - Friday 3 day
17. | National Mourning Day 15 August 2023 Tuesday 1 day
18. | Janmastomi 06 September 2023 | Wednesday 1 day
19. | * Eid-e-Miladunnabi (S) 28 September 2023 | Thursday 1 day
20. | Labour Day 02 October 2023 Monday 1 day
21. | Durga Puja (Bijaya Dasomi) 24 October 2023 Tuesday 1 day
22. | Victory Day 16 December 2023 | Saturday 1 day
23. | Christmas Day 25 December 2023 | Monday 1 day
24. | Boxing Day 26 December 2023 | Tuesday 1 day

* Subject to appearance of the Moon.

> 24 days are working days &
» 04 days are on the weekend.

Total = 28 days




